43
Products
Water Conditioning
DRINKING
WATER SYSTEMS
Series III - Models 4VTFC75G-PB,
4VTFC50G-PB, 4VTFC25G-PB
44

Source Water Supply Profile Chemical Parameters Max mg/L*
Community / Private Chlorinated / Non-Chlorinated Hardness (CaCO3) <350 (<20 gpg)
Feed Water Pressure1 242 - 690 kPa (35-100 psig) Iron (Fe) <0.1
Temperature 4°- 38°C (40° - 100°F) Manganese (Mn) <0.05
pH Range 3.0 - 11.0 Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S) 0.00
Maximum TDS Level 2000 mg/L Residual Chlorine (Cl2) <2.0
Turbidity** <1.0 NTU ** Nephelometric Turbidity Unit       * mg/L = ppm
Maximum SDI*** <4.0 *** Silt Density Index:  Value stated in SDI units.
Conditions for Use
1240 Series Models and System Configurations
* These models are tested and certified by WQA against NSF/ANSI 58 for the reduction of TDS. Tested and Certified by WQA against ORD0902 for “lead free” compliance. WQA Tested and
Certified against CSA B483.1
† Manufacturer’s output specification only with inlet conditions of 345 kPa (50 psig), 25°C (77°F), going to atmosphere.
Item Number Model Vessels Sediment Filter Pre-Filter Membrane Post-Filter Output (GPD)* Monitor
1240102-20 3VTFC50G 3 None Dual-Purpose Thin Film Composite Activated Carbon 50 None
1240201-20 4VTFC25G 4 String Wound Polypropylene Activated Carbon Thin Film Composite Activated Carbon 25 None
1240202-20 4VTFC50G 4 String Wound Polypropylene Activated Carbon Thin Film Composite Activated Carbon 50 None
1240203-20 4VTFC75G 4 String Wound Polypropylene Activated Carbon Thin Film Composite Activated Carbon 75 None
1240301-20 4VTFC25G-PB 4 String Wound Polypropylene Activated Carbon Thin Film Composite Activated Carbon 25 Push Button
1240302-20 4VTFC50G-PB 4 String Wound Polypropylene Activated Carbon Thin Film Composite Activated Carbon 50 Push Button
1240303-20 4VTFC75G-PB 4 String Wound Polypropylene Activated Carbon Thin Film Composite Activated Carbon 75 Push Button
Notes: • 1 Pressure Regulator is recommended for feed water pressures exceeding 552 kPa (80 psig).
• The performance of a reverse osmosis membrane is highly dependent upon pressure, temperature and TDS. The actual volume of product water and rejection percentage will vary
with differences from the test conditions that membrane ratings are based upon.
• These drinking water systems are not intended to be used for the treatment of water that is microbiologically unsafe or of unknown quality.